
#  James Madison (0-3) -vs- #  Richmond (3-2)
02/18/2026 at Richmond, VA (Pitt Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hinchliffe, Jackson (1-0)
Loss: Bauer, Patrick (0-1)
HBP: McGrath, Luke, Kinsler, Jaden, Horvath, Adam, McKinney, Holden, Hinchliffe, Jackson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Walls First: Mike Mackey Third Base: Marshall Woods 
Start: 1:37 PM   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 251   Weather: Temp: 62F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
James Madison 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 5 8 0
Richmond 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 9 10 1

James Madison 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Langley, Kyle lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Haacke, Will lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seguin, Josiah ss 2 1 1 0 3 0 1
Schmidly, Ike rf 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
Moody, Reece 2b 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Haesler, Keegan 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Campbell, Wyatt dp 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Gocio, Ryan c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Barrow, Ben c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Thompson, Clay cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Guerrero, Jack 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Aycock, Cameron PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Jack 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bingler, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKinney, Holden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lutz, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Horvath, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kinsler, Jaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McGrath, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 8 5 4 5 9

2B: Moody, Reece (1); Haesler, Keegan (1); Schmidly, Ike (1);
Thompson, Clay (1)
SH: Haesler, Keegan (1); Anderson, Jack (1); Guerrero, Jack (1)
SF: Langley, Kyle (1)
SB: Moody, Reece (1); Seguin, Josiah (2); Thompson, Clay (1)
HBP: Campbell, Wyatt (1)

Richmond 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson Jr., RJ rf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Wilson, Evan PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Downs, Reid PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kraemer, Jackson lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Winebrenner, Dylan 1b/c 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Scanlon, Sean dp 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
    Dosenbach, Trevor rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Morris, Khris lf/p 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
    Harvey, Noah ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Elko, Michael 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Recio, Ryan 3b/1b 4 1 1 3 1 3 2
Rickabaugh, RJ c 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
    Kennedy, Grant PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    O'Keefe, Aidan 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schaller, Chris cf 3 0 2 2 0 1 3
Haught, Noah ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
    Gay, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hinchliffe, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anvar, Bijan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruggiero, Dominic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 10 9 5 15 9

2B: Rickabaugh, RJ (1); Morris, Khris (1); Schaller, Chris (2)
HR: Winebrenner, Dylan (1); Recio, Ryan (1)
CS: Schaller, Chris (1)
HBP: Wilson, Evan (1); Elko, Michael (2); Schaller, Chris (1)
E: Haught, Noah (1)

James Madison IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bauer, Patrick (L, 0-1) 2.1 5 4 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 12 15 2 0 59
Bingler, Alex 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
McKinney, Holden 2.0 2 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 1 35
Lutz, Tyler 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 12
Horvath, Adam 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 12
Kinsler, Jaden 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 14
McGrath, Luke 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 1 24
Totals 10 9 9 5 15 1 0 4 0 33 42 4 4 163

Richmond IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hinchliffe, Jackson (W, 1-0) 3.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 3 5 44
Anvar, Bijan 2.1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 11 3 1 38
Ruggiero, Dominic 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 12
Morris, Khris 0.2 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 15
Gay, Justin 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 22
Totals 8 5 5 4 5 0 0 1 0 32 41 10 9 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

James Madison - Top of 1st JMU RIC
Langley,Kyle grounded out to the infield, 1b to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Seguin,Josiah walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Seguin,Josiah stole second base. 0 0
Schmidly,Ike struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS); Seguin,Josiah stole third base. 0 0
Moody,Reece grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 0

Richmond - Bottom of 1st JMU RIC
JohnsonJr,RJ struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSFBK). 0 0
Winebrenner,Dylan popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 S). 0 0
Scanlon,Sean struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

James Madison - Top of 2nd JMU RIC
Haesler,Keegan grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Campbell,Wyatt hit by pitch (1-2 KFFBB). 0 0
Gocio,Ryan flied out to right center putout by cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Thompson,Clay popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0). 0 0

Richmond - Bottom of 2nd JMU RIC
Morris,Khris walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Elko,Michael popped up to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Recio,Ryan homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Morris,Khris scored from first base. 0 2
Rickabaugh,RJ struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 2
Schaller,Chris doubled down the left field line (0-0). 0 2
Haught,Noah struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 0 2

James Madison - Top of 3rd JMU RIC
Guerrero,Jack grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 2
Langley,Kyle grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 2
Seguin,Josiah singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FKB). 0 2
Schmidly,Ike flied out to lf (1-2 SBS). 0 2

Richmond - Bottom of 3rd JMU RIC
JohnsonJr,RJ struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS). 0 2
Winebrenner,Dylan singled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 2
Scanlon,Sean singled to shallow right field (0-1 K); Winebrenner,Dylan advanced to second base. 0 2
Scanlon,Sean advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Winebrenner,Dylan advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 2
Morris,Khris walked (3-2 BBSSBB). 0 2
Elko,Michael singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-2 SBBFF); Winebrenner,Dylan scored;
Scanlon,Sean advanced to third base; Morris,Khris advanced to second base. 0 3
Recio,Ryan walked, RBI (3-2 BBSBKB); Scanlon,Sean scored; Morris,Khris advanced to third base;
Elko,Michael advanced to second base. 0 4
JMU pitching change: Bingler,Alex replaces Bauer,Patrick. 0 4
Rickabaugh,RJ struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 4
Schaller,Chris struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 4

James Madison - Top of 4th JMU RIC
Moody,Reece singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 0 4
Haesler,Keegan sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b (0-1 K); Moody,Reece advanced to second base. 0 4
RICH pitching change: Anvar,Bijan replaces Hinchliffe,Jackson. 0 4
Campbell,Wyatt struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 4



Gocio,Ryan grounded out to shallow center field, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Richmond - Bottom of 4th JMU RIC
JMU pitching change: McKinney,Holden replaces Bingler,Alex. 0 4
Haught,Noah grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 4
JohnsonJr,RJ flied out to lf (1-2 FSBF). 0 4
Winebrenner,Dylan struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 0 4

James Madison - Top of 5th JMU RIC
Thompson,Clay singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 4
Thompson,Clay stole second base. 0 4
Guerrero,Jack sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b (2-1 KBB); Thompson,Clay advanced to third base. 0 4
Langley,Kyle sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Thompson,Clay scored. 1 4
Seguin,Josiah walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Schmidly,Ike flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 1 4

Richmond - Bottom of 5th JMU RIC
Scanlon,Sean walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 1 4
Morris,Khris struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 1 4
Elko,Michael hit by pitch (0-0 B); Scanlon,Sean advanced to second base. 1 4
Recio,Ryan struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 1 4
Rickabaugh,RJ doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-0 B); Scanlon,Sean scored from second base;
Elko,Michael advanced from first base to third base. 1 5
Schaller,Chris doubled to left field, 2RBI (0-0); Elko,Michael scored; Rickabaugh,RJ scored from second
base. 1 7
Schaller,Chris out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 1 7

James Madison - Top of 6th JMU RIC
Moody,Reece reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Haught,Noah (E6) (0-1 F). 1 7
Moody,Reece stole second base. 1 7
Haesler,Keegan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 7
Campbell,Wyatt walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 1 7
Gocio,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 7
RICH pitching change: Ruggiero,Dominic replaces Anvar,Bijan. 1 7
Thompson,Clay grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 1 7

Richmond - Bottom of 6th JMU RIC
JMU defensive substitution: Barrow,Ben replaces Gocio,Ryan at c 1 7
JMU pitching change: Lutz,Tyler replaces McKinney,Holden. 1 7
Haught,Noah struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 7
JohnsonJr,RJ grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 7
Winebrenner,Dylan homered to deep right field, RBI (0-0). 1 8
Scanlon,Sean flied out in third base side foul territory putout by c (1-1 BK). 1 8

James Madison - Top of 7th JMU RIC
Guerrero,Jack singled to shallow left field (1-0 B). 1 8
JMU substitution: Aycock,Cameron pinch running for Guerrero,Jack. 1 8
Langley,Kyle flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 8
Seguin,Josiah walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Aycock,Cameron advanced to second base. 1 8
RICH position change: JohnsonJr,RJ now playing lf from rf 1 8
RICH substitution: Dosenbach,Trevor replaces Scanlon,Sean at rf, batting 3rd. 1 8
RICH position change: Morris,Khris now playing p from lf 1 8
Schmidly,Ike doubled to deep center field, RBI (1-1 BS); Aycock,Cameron scored from second base;
Seguin,Josiah advanced from first base to third base. 2 8
Moody,Reece doubled to left field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Seguin,Josiah scored; Schmidly,Ike scored from second
base. 4 8



Haesler,Keegan doubled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Moody,Reece scored from second base. 5 8
Campbell,Wyatt struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 5 8
Barrow,Ben flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 5 8

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Richmond - Bottom of 7th JMU RIC
JMU substitution: Anderson,Jack replaces Aycock,Cameron at 3b, batting 9th. 5 8
JMU pitching change: Horvath,Adam replaces Lutz,Tyler. 5 8
Morris,Khris doubled down the left field line (1-1 BF). 5 8
Elko,Michael hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 5 8
Recio,Ryan struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 5 8
JMU pitching change: Kinsler,Jaden replaces Horvath,Adam. 5 8
RICH substitution: Kennedy,Grant pinch hitting for Rickabaugh,RJ. 5 8
Kennedy,Grant struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 5 8
Schaller,Chris hit by pitch (1-1 BKB); Morris,Khris advanced to third base; Elko,Michael advanced to second
base. 5 8
Haught,Noah grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKS). 5 8

James Madison - Top of 8th JMU RIC
RICH position change: Winebrenner,Dylan now playing c from 1b 5 8
RICH substitution: Harvey,Noah replaces Morris,Khris at ss, batting 4th. 5 8
RICH position change: Recio,Ryan now playing 1b from 3b 5 8
RICH substitution: OKeefe,Aidan replaces Kennedy,Grant at 3b, batting 7th. 5 8
RICH substitution: Gay,Justin replaces Haught,Noah at p, batting 9th. 5 8
Thompson,Clay doubled to left field (0-0). 5 8
Anderson,Jack sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Thompson,Clay advanced to third base. 5 8
Langley,Kyle struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 5 8
Seguin,Josiah grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BKFBF). 5 8

Richmond - Bottom of 8th JMU RIC
JMU defensive substitution: Haacke,Will replaces Langley,Kyle at lf 5 8
JMU pitching change: McGrath,Luke replaces Kinsler,Jaden. 5 8
RICH substitution: Wilson,Evan pinch hitting for JohnsonJr,RJ. 5 8
Wilson,Evan hit by pitch (1-2 FBSB). 5 8
RICH substitution: Downs,Reid pinch running for Wilson,Evan. 5 8
Winebrenner,Dylan singled to shallow left field (0-0); Downs,Reid advanced to second base. 5 8
Dosenbach,Trevor walked (3-2 KBBFFBB); Downs,Reid advanced to third base; Winebrenner,Dylan
advanced to second base. 5 8
Harvey,Noah reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield, RBI (0-0); Downs,Reid scored;
Winebrenner,Dylan out at third base, 2b to 3b; Dosenbach,Trevor advanced to second base. 5 9
Elko,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 5 9
Recio,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBFS). 5 9

James Madison - Top of 9th JMU RIC
RICH substitution: Kraemer,Jackson replaces Downs,Reid at lf, batting 1st. 5 9
Schmidly,Ike grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKS). 5 9
Moody,Reece popped up to second base putout by 1b (1-1 KB). 5 9
Haesler,Keegan flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KFB). 5 9

Richmond - Bottom of 9th JMU RIC


